ADDENDUM B

INTERNAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION REPORT TO NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE THE AMERICAN LEGION MAY 6 - 7, 2015

Disposition of Action of **Sons of The American Legion**

In compliance with Resolution 21 "entitled", "Establish Procedure for Handling Matters Originating from SAL National Conventions and SAL National Executive Committees", adopted by the National Executive Committee of The American Legion at its meeting April 30-May 1, 1973, this is to report disposition made by the Internal Affairs Commission of SAL actions taken at the National Executive Committee May 6-7, 2015.

SOURCE	TITLE	ACTION
SAL Res 1 - Spring 2015	Amendment to the Rules of the NEC for the Sons of The American Legion	Approved
SAL Res 2 - Spring 2015	NEC Meeting call in change	Approved
SAL Res 3 - Spring 2015	Child Welfare Foundation Donation of \$1,000 in Memory of The American Legion National Resolutions Subcommittee Chairman Jerry L. Hedrick (NC)	Approved
SAL Res 4 - Spring 2015	Child Welfare Foundation Donation of \$4,000 from the 2015 Budget	Approved
SAL Res 5 - Spring 2015	Endorsement of Donald S. Ramirez (CA) for National Vice Commander	Received and Filed
SAL Res 6 - Spring 2015	Rescinding Non-Legislative Resolutions from the SAL	Approved
SAL Res 7 - Spring 2015	Re-aligning the SAL structure to coincide with that of The American Legion	Approved
SAL Res 8 - Spring 2015	Endorsement of William G. Hill (MD) for National Vice Commander	Received and Filed
SAL Res 9 - Spring 2015	Flag Protection Amendment Endorsement	Approved
SAL Res 10 - Spring 2015	Reaffirmation of Service to God	Approved
SAL Res 11 - Spring 2015	Endorsement of Joseph A. Korba (NJ) for National Vice Commander	Received and Filed